TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM395490

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/29/2012
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GFD FABRICS, INC.		09/24/2012	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GFD SERVICES, INC.	
Street Address:	21557 Telegraph Road	
City:	Southfield	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48033	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1384359	CANCEL STAT
Registration Number:	3884045	EVOTEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2483583351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2483584400

Email: trademarks@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: Hope V. Shovein

Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center, 22nd Floor Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075-1238 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LEAR 52488 TUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hope V. Shovein
SIGNATURE:	/hope v shovein/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Merger 1 - GFD Fabrics, Inc. into GFD Services, Inc#page1.tif

source=Merger 1 - GFD Fabrics, Inc. into GFD Services, Inc#page2.tif source=Merger 1 - GFD Fabrics, Inc. into GFD Services, Inc#page3.tif

SOSID: 1279663
Date Filed: 9/25/2012 9:52:00 AM
Effective: 9/29/2012
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State
C201226900014

State of North Carolina

Department of the Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF MERGER

MERGING

GFD FABRICS, INC.

INTO

GFD SERVICES, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of § 55-11-07 of the North Carolina Business Corporation Act

Dated as of September 24th, 2012

GFD Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), in connection with the merger of GFD Fabrics, Inc., a North Carolina corporation ("Fabrics"), with and into the Company, hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger are as follows:

Name	State of Incorporation
GFD Fabrics, Inc.	North Carolina
GFD Services, Inc.	Delaware

SECOND: The Company is the surviving corporation of the merger, and the name of the surviving corporation shall be "GFD Services, Inc." (the "Surviving Corporation").

THIRD: The certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall continue in full force and effect as its certificate of incorporation following the merger.

FOURTH: The principal address of the Surviving Corporation shall be 21557 Telegraph Road, Southfield, Michigan 48033.

FIFTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of September 24, 2012 (the "Merger Agreement"), between the Company and Fabrics has been duly approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with §§ 55-11-01 and 55-11-07 of the North Carolina Business Corporation Act and under applicable Delaware law.

SIXTH: The merger shall be effective as of 11:58 p.m. Eastern Standard Time on September 29, 2012.

2

C201226900014

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Merger as of the date first written above.

GFD Services, Inc.

By:

ame: Chad Brooks

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005858 FRAME: 0363

RECORDED: 08/18/2016